
AGENDA 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Conference Room, Third Floor, 3Ll4 

December 17, 1973 7:30 P. M. 

A. Call to order 

8. Roll Call

c. Seating of Student Board of Trustees member

D. Communication from Visiters 

E. Recommended Actions: 

. F.

G. 

H. 

1. Approval of minutes as submitted
2. Approval of Treasurer's report
3. Approval of current bills for payment
4. Approval of current payroll journal
5. Personnel matters
6. Policy on Diplomas
7. Review of Community Services Program for Fall, 1973, and

recommended changes for Spring, 1974.
8. Budget transfer for Community Services Program

Old Business 

1. Golden Age Tuition Pass for Senior Citizens 

2. Budget Control Policy

3. Fidelity Life Insurance Building

New Business 

President's Report 

1. Congressional Breakfast at AACJC Meeting

2. Enrollment Report - Fall 1973

3. Pre-registration Report - Spring 1974

4. Legislative Report

5. Report on attendance at Council of President's Meeting
and Illinois Junior College Board Meeting

6. Energy Crisis 

I. Time of next meeting 

J. Adjournment 

bg 



MINUTES OF SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

December 17, 1973 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular meeting at 

7:30 p. m. on December 17, 1973 in the Board Room of Sauk Valley College, 

Rural Route # 1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Absent: 

New Member: 

Communications 

from Visitors: 

Minutes: 

Treasurer's Report: 

Chairman Perkins called the meeting to order 

at 7:34 p. m. and the following members answered 

roll call: 

Ronald Coplan 

Peter Gray 

William Reigle 

Thomas Walter 

Arman Gaulrapp 

Henry Kobbeman 

Catherine Perkins 

It was moved and seconded that the Board of 
Trustees adopt the attached canvass submitted 

by the Associated Students Board showing the 

results of the election held November 28 and 29 

and certifying the election of Mrs. Donna Newman 

to serve a term to expire June 30, 1974. 1.V1otion 

voted and carried. Student representatives elected 

to the Board of Trustees are to be elected for a 

one year period from July 1 through the following 

June 30. 

Mrs. Newman was then introduced, officially 

welcomed and seated. 

Mrs. Perkins read a letter from the Faculty 

Association in which they requested the Board 

begin 1974 negotiations. A letter was then read 

to the Board by Mr. Zindel, President of the 

Faculty Association, in regard to the closing of the 
college on December 13 due to inclement weather. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve 

the minutes of the November 26 meeting as presented. 

Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve 

the attached Treasurer's Report as presented. 
Motion voted and carried. 



Bills Payable: 

Payroll: 

Budget 
Transfer: 

Diploma Policy: 

Gold en Age Tuition 
Pass: 

Budget Control Policy: 

Fall Community 
Outreach: 
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December 17, 1973 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 

approve bills in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund 

Building Fund 

Bond & Interest #2 

Site and Construction 

$91, 131. 92 

1,371.72 

22,966.34 

7,433.58 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Boa rd approve 
the November 30 payroll in the amount of $73, 781. 50. 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve 
the transfer of $2, 400 from the Public Service 

140-000- 514-02 budget, to the Instructional Part­

time 110-800-514-01 budget. In a roll call vote 
the following was recorded: Ayes IV.1.embers Coplan, 
Gaulrapp, Gray, Kobbeman, Reigle and Perkins. 
Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board adopt 

the following policy: 

"It shall be the policy of the Sauk Valley College 

Board of Trustees to have the person who is the 
Chairman of the Board during the fall semester of 

each year sign all of the diplomas for commencement 

being held that academic year." In a roll call vote, 
all voted aye. Motion carried. 

Mr. James Barber reported that the establishment 
of a reduced tuition rate for senior citizens is now 

legal in Illinois and that he will be preparing a 
specific recommendation on this for future board 
action. 

Discussion was held on the attached budget control 
policy. It was the consensus of the Board that 

this policy be tabled until the first meeting in 

January. 

Dean Sagmoe reported that 829 students enrolled 
for 666 credit hours took part in fall semester 
community outreach classes this year. 



Discussion Items: 

School Closing: 

President's Report: 

Adjournment: 
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December 1 7, 1973 

Discussion was held on the Fidelity Life 

Insurance Building at Fulton, Illinois; the Land 

Lab; and the annexations of J\llanlius and Oregon. 

It was moved and seconded that Sauk Valley 

College offer classes every day of the scheduled 

school year. Voting on this was deferred until 

the next meeting. 

Dr. Cole reported that enrollment for the fall 

semester was 2, 549 students for 18, 6G7 credit 

hours. Pre- registration for spring was 7, 961 

hours compared to 7, 439 a year ago. He also 

reported on attendance at the Council of President's 

meeting and the Ill. Junior College Board meeting; 

the congressional breakfast at the AACJ C meeting 

and current legislation. 

Since there was no further business, it was moved 

and seconded that the Board adjourn. The next 
regular meeting will be January 14, 1974 at 7:30 p. m. 

In a roll call vote, the following was recorded: Ayes 

Members Coplan, Gaulrapp, Gray, Kobbeman, 

Reigle and Perkins. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

The meeting adjourned at 8:45 p. m. 
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SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

R. R. 1 Dixon, Illinois/ 61021 Area 815 288-5511 

20 December 1973 

FROM: The Sauk Valley College Associated Students Board 

TO: The Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

RE: The official results of the election of the Student Representative 
to the Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

1. The election of the Student Representative to the Sauk Valley College
Board of Trustees was held on the 28th and 29th of November, 1973• 

2. The official results of the election are as follows:

Canidate Votes Received 

Donna Newman 

Mike Hostetler 

Mary Murphy 31 

Craig Shut§ 

191 - Total votes cast 

3. In accordance with the results of the election the Sauk Valley College 
Associated Students Board respectfully requests the acceptance and
seating of Donna Newman as the Student Representative to the Sauk
Valley College Board of Trustees. 

Respectfully; 

� ���)�o41�' 
President - Associated Students Board 



l40-000-543 
L40-000-514-0l 
l91-000-550 

l92-000-593 
l92-000-593 

BILLS PAYABLE 

December 17, 1973 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

VOID CHECK. #862 written November 
NORrHt\IFSTERN S:iEEL & WIRE co. Rental Fee-l!"irst Aid Class 
CATHERINE Ro PERKINS Ccmn. Coll. T1:u .. C3tees COnf. 
SVC PAY.ROLL F'UND 11-30-73 Payroll 
CHARLES GASSO Rei.nib •. O/Dist. Tuition-Rock Valley 
GE.'ORGE IDGAN Reinib. O/Dist. 'l.Uition-Rock Valley 

�00.5 31.00 AMERI CAl\J ARtH TRATI ON ASSN FEES 
)00.544.CO AtllfRICAN ASSN FOR PDV OF SCI BOOKS/SUPPLIES 
700.544.00 DAVIS & GECK SUPPL I ES 
)00.5 45.00 AMER i CAl\J HER i TAGE BOOKS 

VOID CHECK 
170 0.5 4 3.00 P..ME RI CA!\I SOCIETY OF Ci... IN l CAL PATH. SUPPL I ES 
>00.545.00 AUDIO V�SUAL �ARRATiVE ARTS BOOKS 
'00.545.CO SALAM? PUBL BOOK 
100.550.00 JAMES BARBER TRAVEL 
)00.5 93.00 BLACK HAWK COLLEGE TUI n ON 
300.550.01 f\JOAH BUf\JCH TRAVEL 
>00.5 41.CO CANTEEN FOOD & VEND! NG SUPPL i ES 
>00.543.CO CARDlNAL AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES 
)00.5 45.50 CBS RECORDS SUSSCR ! PT! ONS 
)00,5 45.00 CE�TER FOR CASSETTE STUD I ES BPOKS 
>00.575.00 CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO SERVICE 
112.5 4 3.00 CHORAL ASSOC t ATES SUPPL! ES 

)00.544.00. CLARET!Al\J PUBLlCATIONS SUPPLIES 
)00.543.CO D & J LAUNDRY 

-
SUPPLIES 

�00.547.00 THE DAILY GAZETTE PUBCIC INFO 
>00.5 44.CO Di XON ELECTRON� CS SUPPL I ES .. 

)00.547.00 DIXON EVENlt.JG TELEGRAPH PUBL�C INFO 942.00

)00.545.00 X X X SUBSC 19.00 

-300.543.00 DIXON GARAGE SUPPLY SUPPLIES 

)00.550.00 R�CHARD OOOUilN .TRAVEL

)00.545.00 DOUBLEDAY & CO . �OOKS 
) 00.5 4 5.CO EOUCATI O\!AL 0 i MEl\JS l O\!S CORP BOOKS 

)00.544.00 ·SVC SITE & COl\lSTR FUND SUPPLIES 

)00.545.CO EDUC TECH PUBl. INC BOOKS 
b00.550.00 LP.UREN FREDERICK TRAVEL 
700.5 50.00 ADELA! DE F.P I TZ TRAVEL 

700.543.00 GINDERS HOSP�TAL SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
00.550.00 GULF .OlL CORP PRESIDE'JTS TRAVEL 

I 00.550.00 THOMAS HARDER TRAVEL 

�88:�i£:88 ?�a:M�EUCK lS�Y�LRE�TAL 

$ - 5.99 
978 152.00 
979 335 .. 19 
980 72,490.00 
981 45.66 
982 45 .. 66 

$ 73,062.52 

983 50.00 
984 79.90 
985 10.00 
986 25.95 
987 .oo 
988 10.00 
989 54.00 
990 6.50 
9 91. 49.30 
992 6 06.80 
993 45.05 
994 14.80 
995 13.78 
996 185.50 
997 65.15 
998 1.6 34"39 
999 4.95 

1.0 00 5.00 
1.0 01 35.00 
1.002 , ... so 
1.0 03 48.21 

1.0 04 961.00 
1.005 61.7 4 
1.006 52.30 
1.007 24.75 
l008 35.00 

1.0 09 50.00 
1.010 25.10 
1.011 1 oo.so 
1.012 9.60 

1.013 2 36.2� 
1.014 3<1 
1.015 23.00 
1.016 3 3.41. 
1.017 269.16 



) 0 O. 5 3 9 .o 0 I • B • M. . SE RV I CE 1 4- • 5 5 
� 0 o. 5 3 0 .0 4 x x 2 s. 30 
.00.543.00 X X SUPPLIES 39.96 
0 0. 5 4 3.c1 x x 11 • 00 

) 0 O. 5 4 1.v 0 1 0 I SUPPL I ES 
)00,593.CO ILL VALLEY COMM COLL TUITION 
)00.545.00 i\ITERNATIO\IAL FILM BUREAU FILM 
>00.550.00 KERR MCGEE CORP PRESIDENTS TRAVEL 
)00.545.00 L E. PUBL i NC BOOK 
l00.544.00 LIBRARY OF CONGRESS SUPPL I ES 
)00.550.00 DAVID LOVEt<IN TRAVEL 
!>00.543.00 PARKE MAC TOOL SALES SUPPLIES
S00.5 50.00 MOHAN MALHOTRA . TRAVEL 
)00.550.00 MsCHAEL MEYER TRAVEL 
)00.544.00 MIDWEST VISUAL EQUIP SUPPLIES 64.60 
) 0 o. 5 4 5 .0 0 )( x x 28. 6 0 
)00.545.00 MiTCHE'.LL MA\JUALS lNC BOOKS 
:300.542.00 MUL nGRAPHI CS DIV SUPPLiES 
> 00.561.00 N C R EQU"if::> RENTAL 
.00.543.00 NATIONS BUSll\IESS SUPPLIES 
>12.543.00 NATIONWIDE SHEET MUSIC SERV SUPPLiES 
100.550.00 FRED L !\JESBI T TRAVEL 
. O O. 5 4 3 .0 O �E TCfiE SUPPL ! ES 
) o 0.5 7 l°.00 NOR:T:HERN I LL GAS CO SE RV i CE 
)00.514.01 �ORTHWESTERl\J STEEL & w·1RE FIRST AID CLASS 
00,543.CO Oi-HO STATE UNIV  SUPPLIES 

15.543.00 OWENS SPORT SHOP ' SUPPLIES 
i O 0.5 5 O.CO DUAl\JE PALL SEN TRAVEL 

il 2.543.00 J. W Pt:PPER OF DETROtT SUPPLIES 

f00.550.00 MAXI \JE PETERSEN TRAVEL 

100.550.00 ALAN PFE lFER TRAVEL 

�00.545.00 PiERIAN PRESS BOOKS 

�15.550.00 KARE'\! PINTER TRAVEL 95.06 
� 0 0. 5 5 0 .0 0 )( x 34. 36 

)0 0.5 41.C2 PRAKKt:N PUBL I \JC SUPPt I ES 
100.5 41.00 THE PR I NT SHOP . SUPPL 1 ES 
) 00.5 41.00 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERV BUREAU' . SUPPL I ES 
>00.543.CO SVC BOOKSTORE 

. 
SUPPLIES 2.47 

) 1 1. 5 4 3 .o 0 x x x • 44 
�00.541.02 x x x 5.34 
H 5,543.00 X X X 6.4-5 
) 0 0. 5 4 4 .0 0 x x x 5 • 71 
'0 0.5 41.00 x x x 12 0 05 
·) 0 o. 5 4 3 .0 0 x x x 3. 75 
) 00.5 50.CO JOH�f SAGMOE . TRAVEL 66. 41 
·>00.5 50.CO X X 7. 00 
.)Q0.543�00 SARGENT WELCH SC! CO SUPPLIES 
)00.55 0.00 RONALD SCHILLING TRAVEL 
700.543.00 SCiENT;FIC PRODUCTS SUPPL I ES 
)00.5 4 7.00 B F SHAW PR� Nn NG CO AD 
) o o. 5 i• 4 .00 SI TLER·S' ELECTtU C SUPPi_ Y SUPPL I ES 
'00.542.00 GLENN SPUTE SUPPL� ES 

�88���8
.
:8g g����N�T��§E�ACHI�$ �����5E 93;15

) o o. 5 3 �.co . , xx· x x . . . j 1: � g) 00.5 41.CO X X 
SUPPL� Es . 908 .66 

)00.5 41.00 ){ x x 

1,018 
1.019 
1.0 20 
1.0 21 
1.0 22 
1.023 
1.0 24 
1.025 
l..O 26 
1.0 27 
1.028 

1.029 
1.030 
1.0 31 
1.032 

1.0 33 
1.034 
1.0 35 
1.0 36 
1.0 37 
l.038 
1.0 39 
1.040 
1.041 
1,042 
1.0 43 
1.0 44 
1.045 

1.046 
1.0 4 7 
l.048 
1.049 

1.050 

1.051 
1.0 52 
1,053 
1.054 
1.055 
1.056 
1.0 57 
1.058 

1.059 

9Q.81 
50.20 
18.00 
15.00 

9.84 
4.95 
4.55 

12.00 
36.95 
63.84 
11.50 

93.20 
18.00 

155.25 
3,5 97.00 

7.95 
20.79 
5Q.9:S 
60.00 

2.151.56 
68.00 

7.co 
l 18.50 

9.00 
2.03 

257.55 
7.00 
9.75 

129.42 
10.55 
22.50 
45.oO 

36.21 

73.41 
10.40 
23.60 

1.91�5.36 
4.40 

5 59 .}� 30.7:7 
37.70 

1.0 56.09 



f00.5 43.00 T!ME LIFE FILMS· INC SUPPL I ES l.ObO 37.20 

i00.5 45.00 TIME LIFE EDUC f-ILMS 1.0 61 116.64 

. 00.5 4 3.00 lJ'J i V OF Ml SSOUR I SUPPL I ES l062 7.19 

l00.5 45.00 V03CE OVER BOOKS BOOKS 1,063 14.68 

)0 0.5 45.00 WEST PUBL CO BOOKS 1,064 4350 

)00.5 75.00 WESTERN UN f ON TELEGRAMS tOo5 7.68 

l00.545.CO WESTINGHOUSE LEARNING CORP FILM 1.066 53.50 

100.541.00 WESTINGHOUSE LEARNING CORP SUPPL I ES 1.067 3.61 

i00.5 45.00 H W WlLSON CO BO�S l068 63.CO 

i00.5 4 4.00 XEROX CORP SUPPLlES 1,069 569.Lil 

100.5 44.00 XEROX U�iV MJCROFILMS SUPPLIES 1.0 70 5.45 

t 0 0,5li1.00 SVC PE TTY CASH SUPPL f ES 4,.09 

t00.5 44.00 )( x 2.20 1.071 6.29 

svc· IMPRE:ST FUND M! SO EXPENSES 1.072 1.3 38.50 
i00.5 50.00 ROBERT EDISON TRAVEL 1.073 32.23 

TOTAL BILLS 1aoo9.401 

Cks. #978-982, void #862 73,062.52 
TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR DECEMBER $ 91,131. 92 



00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 4 4.00 
00.5 4 4.00 
00.5 7 3.00 
00.5 4 4.00 
00,5 4 4.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.530.00 
00.5 30.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.544.00 
00.5 41+.00 
oo.5 4 t�.oo 
00.5 44.CO 
00.5 61.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
�0.530.00 

BUILDING FUND 

B & E GERDES WESTERN AUTO SUPPLIES 
BERRY BEARING CO SUPPL1ES 
CARD� \JJ:\l AUTO PARTS SUPPL I ES 
C B BO�LER SERVICE Stf>PL!ES 
COMMON\\EAL TH ED� SON CO SERVI CE 
CRESCENT ELECTR'C SUPPLIES 
0 � AMOND M MOWER SERV SUPPL! ES 
DIXON EVENl\IG TELEGRAPH SUPPLlES 
DIXON MOTORS SUPPLIES 
A A ENGELHARDT SUPPLiES 
�AIRfAX HARDWARE SUPPLIES 
LEE FS l NC s·uPPL t ES 
MAS.SEYS ACE HARDWARE SUPPL i ES 
DAV iD MAYES SERVICES 
MO�TGOMERY ELEVATOR SERViCES 
MOTT BROS CO SUPPLIES 
P & W SUP�-Y CO SUPPLlES 
ROCK RIVER GLASS SUPPL!ES 
SARGE�T WELCH SC' CO SUPPL�ES 
SIMPLE SPACE RITE LETTERING SUPPLiES 
STERLING PARK DIST POOL RENTAL 
TRUE VALUE HOWf: SUPPL I ES · 

VA�DENBERG PAt�r.co SUPPLIES 
YOUNGRENS REfRiG SERVICE 
SVC IMPREST FUND Ml SC EXPENSES 

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR DECEMBER 

3.010 
3.011 
3.012 
3.013 
3.014 
3,015 
3.016 
3.017 
3.018 
3.019 
3.020 
3.021 
3.022 
3.023 
3.024 

3.025 
3.026 
3.027 
3.0 28 
3.029 

3.030 
3.0 31 
3,032 
3.033 
3.034 

12.33 
46.76 
20.25 

138.10 
7.89 

2s:39 
4.37 
5.00 

16.50 
11.95 

2.52 
140.26 

53.89 

1 oo.oo 
2 8!.52 

39.53 
20.64 

140.00 
32.25 

106.80 
48.00 

8.48 
5.62 

8750 
13.1 7 

1.3 71.72 T 



400-000-250-02 SVC EDUC.�ONAL FUND 

t 4 4,586.00 
l 4 4,586.00 
L 5 3.5 86.00 

)00.589.00 
L 4 2,5 8 6.00 

. 6 2.5 86.00
. 5 2.5 a 6.oo 
. 5 3.5 86.CO 

COLUMB �A SCI I NOUS 
A B DICK CO 
EASTMJVI! KODAK CO 
FRANKE & MILLER 
HASKEL LS 
MI OWES T V I SUAL E QUI P 

x x x 
x x x 

Repay inter-fund loan 

EQUI PWtENT 
EQUtPMENT 
EQUIPMENT 
SERVICES 
EQUI PME'.\IT 
EQUIPMENT 
404.00 
6l!·S. 00 

2503.95 

TOTAL SITE & CONSTRUCTION FOR DECEMBER 

1 

449 
450 
451 
452 
453 

454 

$ 22,966.34 

353.00 
3.100.33 

201.70 
45.00 

180.60 

7.4 3 3.5 8.



IMPREST FUND 

110-100-543 
188-000-547 
188-000-547 
181-000-556 
138-000-550 
120-000-545 
120-000-545 
270-000-530 
192.;.000-544 

182-000-550 
138-000-541 
192-000-544 
120-000-550 
120-000-545 
120-000-545 
120-000-545 
110-600-530 
270-000-544 
192-000-544 

Prentice Hall , Inc. 
The Prophetst:otvn F.cho 
News Sentinel Publishers 
Emerald Hill 
Stronghold, Inc. 
Office of Young Adult Servioos 
ca.lifornia Library Assn. 
Div. of Boiler Inspection 
Postmaster 
Void Check. 
Void Check 
Elgin National Bank 
u.s. Govt. Prw..in� Office 
Postmaster 
IVOC 'N seminar 
Warner Modular Publ. Inc. 
Chicago Historical SOciety 
Datafast, Inc. 
Lauren Frederick 
Francis Will:inms 
Postmaster 

EDUCATONAL - 1338.50 

BUIIDING 13.17 

Balance in fund - 1672.33 
Dish.lrsenents - 1351.67 
Total in fund - 3024000 

Supplies 2,441 $ l0o95 
Subscription 2,442 5.00 
Subscription 2,443 8.00 
Luncheons 2,444 46.50 
Workshop 2,445 45.00 
Book 2,446 2.00 
Book 2,447 2.. 00 
Boiler Insp. 2,448 2.00 
Postage meter 2,449 964000 

2,450 
2,451 

Seminar 2,452 5.00 
SUpplies 2,453 4.30 
Postage Due hx:t. 2,454 25.00 
Conference 2,455 50.00 
Books 2,456 8.45 
Book 2,457 3.50 
Book 2l'458 8.30 
Telescope mirror 2,459 50.50 
Supplies 2,460 llo17 
Bulk Permit 2,461 100.00 

$1.,35L67 



BA.L�K BALANCES--TREASURER'S REPORT 

November 30, 1973 

JCATIONAl, FUND 

·lance on hand November 1, 197 3

ceipts: 

tal Available 

sbursements: 

Investments 100,000.00 
Taxes 131,625.03 
State Apport-Summer 53,393.52 
State Voc.-Summer 3,670.00 
Federal Work Study 4,791.62 
Student Tuition 50,000.00 
Transcript Fees 41.00 
Interest on Investments 785.76 
Data Proc. Revenue 71.75 
Expo Credits 4,089.84 
Interfund Loan Payment 22,966.34 

Expenses for November 

lance on !land November 30, 1973 

ILDING FUND 

lance on Hand November 1, 1973 

ceiEts: 
Taxes 32,906.12 
Other Revenue 2,370.16 
Exp. Credits 735.25 

=a 

tal Available 

sbursements: 
Expenses for November· 

.lance on Hand November 30, 1973 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

166,091.23 

371,424.86 

537,516.09 

208,769.94 

328,746.15 

65,122.02 

36,011.51..._ 

101,133055 

19,083.62 

�2_,..Q.49. 93 





'E AND CONSTRUCTION FUND - DIXON NATIONAL 

.ance on Hand November 1, 1973 $ 78,922.63 

!ei12ts: 
Investments 49,509.38 
Int. on Investments 490.62 
Rental Income 4,000.00 54,000.0Q_ 

�al Available $ 132,922.63 

�bursemen ts: 
Investments 49,315.42 
Expenses for Nov. 24,522.40 73,837.82 

.ance on Hand November ·30, 1973 $ 59,084.81 

�E AND CONSTRUCTION FUND- HARRIS TRUST 

.ance on Hand November 1, 1973 $ 6,811.09 

:eipts: - o -

.;bursements: -o-

ance on Hand November 30, 1973 $ 6,811.Q!_ 

m AND INTEREST FUND #1 

.ance on Hand November 1, 1973 $ 16,482.27 

:ei2ts: 
Investments 263,937.00 
Taxes 79,679.18 
Int. on Investments 6,644.25 350,260.43 

�al Available $ 366,742.70 

;bur semen ts: 
Bond Principal 200,000.00 
Bond Interest 55,225.00 
Service Charges 155.62 255,380.62 

.ance on Hand November 30, 1973 $ 111!362.08 



OND AND INTEREST ti 2

alance on. H and N ov.ember 1,  1973 $ 3,686.48 

eceiets: 

Taxes 26,649.51 

1otal Available $ 30,335.99 

isburs-ements: 
-o-

alance on Hand November 30, 1973 $ 30,335.99 

lQl�KING CASH FUND 

,alance on Hand November 1, 1973 $ 18,826.46 

sceipts: -o-

1isbursements: -o-

.alance on Hand November 30, 1973 $ '"�1826.46 

1ime Deposit 
1ime Deposit 
·. s. Treasury Bills
· .  s. Treasury Bills
:ertificates of Deposit 
�ertificates of Deposit 
'ime Open Deposit 
r. s. Treasury Bills 
r.so Treasury Bills

* * * * * * * * * 

FUNDS INVESTED 

Educational 
Educational 
B & I #2 
s & c 
B & I 
s & c 
s & c 
Bldg. 
B & l #2 

TOTAL Ii'l'VESTED 

12-21-73 
1-18-74 
12-13-73 
1-10-74 
11-20-74 
12-3-73 
5-28-74 
4-18-74 
12-13-73 

$ 100,000.00 
280,000oOO 

48,304.72 
49,315.42 
30,000.00 

272,221.75 
150,000.00 

48,298.61 
- 29,633.67 

$ 1,007,774.17 



SAUK VALL� COLLEGE 

E.O.G. - WORK STUDY FUNDS 

Period Ending ll-30-73 

B ALANCE SHEET 

cash (E.O.G. ai1d Work Study) • • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1973-74 • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1973-74 • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Capital 1973-74 • • • • • • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1973-74 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1973-74 • 

E.O.G. Awards Paid 1973-74 • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Basic E.O.G. Program Awards Capital 1973-74 • • • • • • • 

Basic E.O.G. Progra.� Awards Paid 1973-74 • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1972-73 • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Capital 1972-73 • • • • • • • • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1972-73 • • • •

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1972-73 • • • • • •

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1972-73 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1972-73 • • • • • • • • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1972-73 
Work Study Awards Capital 1971-72 • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1971-72 • • • • • • 

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1971-72 • • 

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1971-72 

. . . . 

. . . . 

. . . . 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1971-72 • • • • • • • •

Renewal Yee.r E.O.G. Awards Paid 1971-72 
Work Study Awards Capital 1970-71 • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1970-71 • • • • • • • • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1970-71 • •

Renewal Year E.OoG• Awards Paid 1970-71 • •

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1970-71 • 

• • . . 
. . . 

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1970-71 • • • •

Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1969-70 • 

Work Study Awards Capital 1969-70 • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1969-70 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1969-76 • • 

. . 

• • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1969-70 • • •

Administrative Expense Allocation E.O.G. 1969-70 • • • • •

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • • • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1968-69 • • • 

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • • 

Initial Yeax E.O.G. Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • •

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital- 1968-69 • • • • •

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov .. 196 8-6 9 • • • •

Work Study Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov� 1967-68 • • • 

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1967-68 • • • •

Work S·tudy Awa:rds Capital 1967-68 • .. • w • • 

Initial Year A\-1ards Paid 1967-68 • • • • • 
Work Study Awards Paid 1967-68 • • • .. • • •

$ 47,028.82 
32,950.00 
24,686.79 

6,978.00 

14,493.03 

1,234.00 
71,733.05 

9,619.00 

13,641. 79 

16,213.89 

76,312.04 

19,535.69 

12,000.00 

87,409.89 

9,500.00 

14,065.00 

63,913.24 
19,509.00 

13,226.61 
6,282.39 
1,000.00 

8,456.00 

2,670.00 
13,639.00 

66,866.12 
6,495.00 

3,420.00 
__ 31, 304.65 
$700,183.00 

57,950.00 

31,,979.00 

7,370.00 

79,440.00 

7,408.00 

32,400.00 

79,440.00 

19,754.00 

12,000.00 

99,,300.00 

9,500.00 

14,122.00 

19,509.00 
61,259.00 

12,727.00 
6,214.00 

568.00 

8,860.00 

3,300.00 

81,697.00 

3,420.00 
Sl,967.00 

- ·  

$70£_, 183. 00 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

STUDENT LOAN FUND 

Period ..!!!_il,n<] ll-30-73 

B A L A N C E S H E E T 

Cash in Bank . • • 

Notes Receivable • 

. . . . . 

. . . . 

. . 

. . . 

�ILIT!ES AND NET WORTH: 

INCOME: 

EXPEMSES: 

MET LOSS 

Fund Equity 

Net Loss . . 

. . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

Interest Income • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Bad Debts • • • $ Sll.71 

Attorney's Fees 26.31 

. . . . . . . . . . 

$ 16.28 

.4r057.91 
$ 4,074.19 

$ 4,568.16 

- 493.97 
$ 4,074.19 

$ 44.05 

538.02 

( $  - 493 .. 97) 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE
-

Period Endin� .. ll-30-73 

!L_ALA�tC E SHE ET 

ASSETS: 

cash in Bank • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Petty Cash • • • • • • • • • • 

Inventory 6-30-73 • • • • • • • • • • • • 

LIABILITIES AND NE'l' WORTH: 

INCOME: 

EXPENSES: 

- . .. . 

Accounts Payable 
Fund Equity • • 

Net Loss . .. . 
. . 

. . . . . . 

• $ 51,177.56 
• • • • - 3,357.35 

. . . . 

PROFIT AND LOS S 

Textbook Sales • • • • • • 

supplies Sales • • • • • • 

Miscellaneous Sales • • • 

Paperback Sales 
Sales Tax Collected 

. . . 

Textbook Purchases • 

Supplies Purchases • • • • 

Miscellaneous Purch. • • • 

Paperback Purchases • • •

Sales Tax Paid • • • • • • 

Salaries & Wages • • 

T:ransp. Charges • • • • • 

Supplies Expense • 

Travel • • • • • • 

Telephone • • •

Dues • • • • • • • • 

Other Expense • • 

over & Under • • • . . 

$ 53,775.88 
4,686.89 
2,991.59 

933.7 4 
2,847.12 

$ so,011.oe 
4,797.25 
3,472.70 

835.37 
2,654.75 
4,476.12 
1,193.02. 

575.38 
258.71 

19.18 
10.00 

250.42 
38.59 

NET LOSS on a Cash basis without regard to Inventory 

$ 23,233.99 
300.00 

34,286.22 
$ 57,820.21 

$ 10,000 .• 00 

47,820.21 
$ 57,S20o2l 

$ 65,235.22 

68,592.57 

or Accounts Payable • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  ($ -3,357.35) 



RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

ASSETS REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES TOTAL 

Cash in Bank $189,654088 

Petty Cash 365.00 

Accts. Rec. _!24,562.BO 

TOTAL ASSETS $314,582068 

Student Tuition 
Out-of-District Fees 
Application Fees 
Due Education Fund 
Due Building Fund 
Due Student Loan 
Due Bookstore 
Tuition Refunds 

-----

$250,739.00 
10,882.04 

1,619.64 
508.86 
373.32 

64.64 
(11,395.40) 

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 
. . 

Child Care $ 535.28 
5,725.52 
1,424.95 

45.80 
591. 82 

2,725.86 

Parking 
Recreation Room Fund 
Student Locker Fund 
r .. and Lab. 
Community Service 
Athletic Conference 
Alumni Association 
LPN Supplies 
The Fantastics 
Career Planning Test 
Book Transactions 
Title II Library 
HEW Nurses Grants 
Law Enforcement 
Nursing Capitation 
Bi-Lingual Teacher Aid 
Miscellaneous 

FUND EQUITY 

July 1, 1973 

Excess of Expenditures 
over Revenue, 
November 30, 1973 

196.68 
163.83 
827.15 

100.06 
s,000.00 
2,795.00 

12,740.59 
7,074.73 
3,073.78 
1,816.00 

$21,940.92 

(4,987.39) 

TO�AL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY 

$252,792.10 

44,837.05 

16,953.53 

$314,582.68 



RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

STATEMENT OF...B!.£0ME & E!Efill.� 

November 30, 1973 

Comprehensive Fee Income 
Athletic Income 
Drama Income 
Student Activity Income 
Student Newspaper Income 
Film Income 
Cash Over & Under 
Other Income/Student Activity Fund Only 

'I'otal Income 

Athletic Expense 
Intramurals 
Cheerleaders & Pom Porn 

BUDGET 

$13,026.00 
275.00 
600.00 

Speech Activities/Readers' Theatre 
Drama Expense 

2,aoo.00 
1,600.00 
2,200.00 Music Expense 

Student Activity Expense 
Student Newspaper Expense 
Student Magazine Expense 
Associated Student Board 
Musicals 
Women7s Intercollegiate Act. 
SVC Volunteers 
Contingencies/Non-Budgeted 

Total Expense 

11,999.00 
3,000.00 
2,soo.00 
2�675.00 

2,000.00 
750.00 

75.00 

$44,500.00 

EXPENSE 

$2,194.22 
44.00 
35.18 

688.73 
610.04 
294.02 

2,565.76 
877.75 

636.43 
52.97 

175.64 
.15 

$8,174.89 

Excess of Expenditures over 
Revenue, November 30, 1973 

$3,036.01 

116.00 
.49 

35.00 

$3,187.50 

8,174.89 

($4,9$7.39) 



RSS'l'lUCTED .PUN;) 
-----------

STUDENT ACTIVITY 
--------·---

NOVEMBER 30, 1973 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1973 
November Receipts 

$186,555.11 

67,239.02 

Disbursements for November 30; 1973 
253,794013 

64,13� 

Balance November 30, 1973 $189,654.88 

CHECK 

!�EL�L�--_P�I D -1'.Q_ ______________________ J?ESCRIPTION !�MOUNT 

3419 
8420 

8421 

8422 
3423 

f3424 
8425 
8426 

8427 

8428 

8429 

8430 
8431 

8432 

8 433 

8434 

8435 

8436 
8437 

8438 

6439 
8440 

Ms. Carolyn Etchison-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 hra. $ 25.20 

Economy T rophy Co.-#252 Athletic Ezp./Mabee, 1973 Cross 
Country Awards 
Dan Mabee-#252 Athletic Exp./Mahee, Cross Country Awards 
Banqu.et 
Minerva Rios-#103 Accts. Receivable, EOG, EOG Grant 

Student Loan Fund-#318 Due Student Loan, Loans paid 
Octobei: 1973 

in 

SVC �ducational Fund-#258 Drama Exp. , Cassetts & tapes 
Ethelle c. Dempsey-#36Q Mi s c . Exp.,.Change for check 

28.80 

37.94 
182.00 

614.65 
S).60 

116.00 
4.. 79 North Side Lumber Co-ffj35 Comm�nity Service, l roll felt 

Sally Shipman-#2G2 Student Newspaper E�p, travel to Morrison 
for pe.pers 8.00 
Ray Franks Publishing ijanch-#251 Athletic Exp./Falumbo, 
1 Directory of College Athletics 8.60 

News-Sentinel Publishers-#262 Student Newspaper Exp., 
School papers for Sept. & Oct. 1973 680.00 
Mary Ann Clayton·-#103 Accts. ReceivablG; Foundation gr.ant 125.00 
SVC Educational Fund-#315 Due Ed. Fund, October 31, 1973 
Trial Balance 512.98 

SVC Euilding Fund-#316 Due Building Fund, October 31, 

1973 Trial Balance 2,370.16 
SVC Bookstore-#319 Due Bookstore, October 31, 1973 
Trial Balance 21. so
SVC Educational Fund-#260 Student Act. Exp .  $0.43, 
#264 A.S.B., $1.99, #349 Bi-Lingual $2.26 4.68 
Bradley University-#257 Speech Activities, Entry fees & 

judges expense for L. E. Norton Invitational Speech mourn. 246.00 
Void 
Void 
SVC Bookstore-#257 Speech Act. $0.58, U260 Film Commission 

$5.34g #264 A.S.B. $1.14, Purchases made in Bookstore for 
October 1973 7.06 

Rodney A. Biagioni-#103 Accou•1t.s Receivable, Military grant 238. 00 
SVC Educational Fund-#349 Bi-Lingual, Budget of General 
materials and Supplies--Recruitment 19.36 



GHBCK 
HUMBER 

___ ... _ 

8441 

841.!2 

8443 

8445 
84-16 
8447 
8448 

8449 

e,,50 

8451 

8452 

8tl53 

8454 
8455 

8456 
8457 
8458 

8460 

8461 

8462 

8463 

8464 
8465 
8466 

3467 

8468 

8469 

84 7 0 

8471 

PAID TO 

Nels Anderson-#258 Dzama Exp, Materials for Romeo $ 
& Juliet 69.50 
Record Center-#256 Cheerleader & Pam Poro EXPr Records 
for warm-up for basketball games 

George Williams College-#266 Women's Intercollegiate 
Act0 Tickets for Japanese Women's volleyball exhibition 
Claire Holmherg-·H 2 SE. Cheerleader Exp $ 9. CO, # 26G Women cs 
Intercollegiate Act. $29.83, Drinks for cheerleaders1 

clinic and Meals for Intercollegiate team 
Thomas Saunders-#103 Accts. Receivabler !SSC.Grant 

June E. Mangler-#302 Out-Of-District, chargeback refund 

Steven P. McPherson-#259 Music Exp, Two Astatic needles 

SVC Educational Fund-#262 Student Newspaper $10.30, #264 

A.S.B. $38.65, #330 Child Care $2.25, Storeroom supplies 
SVC Building Fund-#258 Drama Exp. $3.40, #330 Chi ld Care 

l. 88

16.00 

38.83 
16.80 

147.72 
42.00 

51. 20

$0.75, Use of trucks 4.15 
North Side Lumber Cc-#335 Community Service, 1 roll felt 5.99 

Salvador Valdivia-#103 Acdtsa Receivable, Foundation grant 125000 
Carlos Cervantes-#103 Acctso Receivnble, FoundationaGrant 
Welling Motion Picture Service, Inc.-#260 Student Activity 
E:xp 1 Showing of film "You' re a Big Boy Now", 1 11/10/73 · 

Wymetta s. Dixon-#346 BE0 Hur�es Grants, Total award due 
Jean A. Engelbrecht-#346 HEW Nurses Grants, Total award 

$200.00 less books of $52.98 
Ann Marie Mazzcla-#346 HEW Nurses Grants, Total award due 
Caroie L. McGrath-#346 HEW Nurses Grants, Total award due 
Mary P. Murphy-9346 HEW Nurses Grants, Tot a l  award $150.00 

less books of $76.45 
Diane IC. Pau.l-ii346 HEW Nurses Grants, Total award $200. 00 
less books of $24.39 
Kathy L. Ruth-#346 HEW Nurses Grants8 Total award due 

Gayle F. Scully-#346 HEW Nurses Grants, Total award $200.00 

125.00 

52.25 
200.00 

147.02 
200.00 
200000 

73.55 

175.61 

200.00 

less books of $19.95 180.05 
Linda G. Stover-#346 HEW Nurses Grants, Total award $150.00 
less books of $16.44 

Sandra Williamson-#346 HEW Nurses Grants, Total award 

$150.00 less boo ks of $28.95 and advanced tuition of 
$57000 

Void 

Void 
SVC Payroll Fund-#330 Child Care, Payroll for November 

15, 1973 

SVC Payroll Fund-#349 Bi-Lingual, Payroll for November 
15, J.973 
Maharishi International University-#335 Community 
services, payment for course GSI 033 for Mr. Timothy 

Somers of Dixon , Ill. 
Frank Palumbo-#102 Petty Cash, Petty Cash for meals for 
basketball team during season 

Max A. Guinnup-#259 Music Exp, Expenses for attending 
Northwestern u. Choir on November 9, 1973 
National Assn. of Basketball Coaches-#251 Athletic Exp./ 
Palumbo, Membership in association 

133.56 

64.05 

315.00 

675.00 

150.00 

75.00 

101. 50 

10.00 



CHECK 
N'Jr.IBER 

8472 
8473 

8474 

8475 

8476 

84 7'7 
8478 

84 7 9 

8430 

8481 

8482 
8483 
8484 
8485 

8486 

8488 

8489 

8490 

8491 

8492 

8493 

8494 

8495 
8496 

8497 

8498 

8499 

8500 

PAID TO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Void 
SVC Bookstore-#346 HEW Nurses Grants, Books and supplies 

charged to Nursing Grant s $ 219.16 
Mike Seguin-#260 Student Activity Exp, Student Achieve­

ment Recognition Program Meeting-November 7, 1973 
Mrs. Mildred Cole-#360 Hise. Exp., Reimburse Mrs. Cole 
for corn popper and supplies. {Check from Lanark Comm. 

Unit Schools made check out to SVC. 
Eo L� I. Associates-#335 Community Service, Religious 

Educators Workshop plus mileage 
Monica Mensch-#103 Accts. Receivable, ISSC Grant 

Harlan's-#258 Drama Exp., Materials for costumes for 
Romeo & ,Juliet 
SVC Educational Fund-#335 Community Services, To charge 

workroom supplies & services for Oct o ber 1973 
SVC Bookstore-#347 Law Enforcement; Books & supplies 
charged t o  Law Enforcement 
SVC Educational Fund-#301 Student Tuition 

Patricia A. Smith-#103 Accts. Receivable, ISSC Grant 

bwens Sport Shop-#268 Wrestling Exp, Supplie s 
Anita Pratt-#335 Community Service, Dropped 1 hour 

Audrey Sandrock-#335 Community Service, Dropped 1 hour 
Frank Palumbo-#251 Athletic Exp./Palumbo, Meals for 

team at McHenry on 11/17/73 · 

Economy Trophy Coo-#256 Cheerleader & Poro Porn Exp. and 
#266 Women°s Inteicollegiate, Trophies for cheerleaders 
and intramural volleyball 
Canteen Food & Vending Service-�335 Community Service, 
Fifty box lunches for Religious Educato rs ' W9rkshop 

11Resistance", c/o Terry Huggins-�t260 Student Activity 
Exp., Band playing for Turkey Day, 11/24/73 

Swank Motion Pictures, Inc .-# 26 0  Student Activity Exp. 
Two films, "Duck Soup" atid "Horse Feathers" to be shown 

November 24, 1973 
David Lovekin-#260 Student Activity Exp.r Expenses for 
Film S e r ies D irectors Convention, Milwaukee, Wisc. 

Debbie Oncken-#260 S t ud ent Activity Exp., Expenses for 
Film S er i es Directors Convention, Milwaukee, Wi sc . 
nllan Patch-#260.Student Activity Exp. , E xpe n s e s for 
Film Ser ie s Directors Convention, Milwaukee, Wisc. 

Irvin L. Parke-1360 Misc ., E xp . , Auto Emi ss ion Control 
Course 

14.00 

330.00 

185.00 
266.00 

71.81 

17.30 

989.41 
50,000.00 

210.00 
67.00 
.14.00 
14.00 

34.41 

75.00 

4 0 0.0 0 

176.54 

89.35 

33.28 

33.28 

90.00 

Brian Lawrence Smith-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 sem. hrs3�.50 
Wilton Enterprises, Inc.-#335 Community Services, 

Autio Visua 1 for M. Cole 20.00 
Jan Lavacek Drama Exp., For construction of set for 
Romeo & Juliet 22�.oo 

Norm Kruger-#251 Athle tic· Exp./Palumbo, Officiating at 

Clinton c. c. basketball gume 11/30/73 27.50 
Herb McDonnell-#251 Athletic Exp./Palumbo, Officiating at 

Clinton c. c. basketball game 11/30/73 22.50 

Dixon Eve ning Telagraph-#251 Athletic Expu/Palumbo, 
Subscription for. basketball season 11/24/73-2/24/74 5.00 



CHECK 

NUMBER PAID TO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 
-·----.. ·------

8501 
8502 
8503 

.. 8504 

8505 

8506 

8507 
8508 
8509 

8510 

8511 

8512 

8513 

8514 

8515 

8516 

Nancy J. Shaffer-#103 Accounts Receivable, ISSC Grant 
Beverly Ohda-#330 Child Care, Supplies 
SVC Payroll Fund-#335 Community Services, Payroll for 
November 30, 1973 
SVC Payro ll Fund-#330 Child Care, Payroll for November 
30g 1973 
Psychological Services Bureau-#341 LPN Supplies, Booklets 
and testing for Practical Nursing Exam, plus postage 
Frank Palumbo-#251 Athletic Exp./Palumbo, Meals for 
basketball team at LnSalle 11/27/73 
EOG-Work Study Fund-#103 Accounts Receivable, EOG 
Wayne Morss-#102 Petty Cash, for wrestling season 
Franbi� Williams-#260 Student Activity Exp./Clean-up 
for Turkey Day, November 24, 1973 
Lee Thompson-#260 Student Activity Ezp./Clean-up for 
Turkey Day, November 24, 1973 
Audio Brandon-#260 Student Activity Exp., Films ISimon 
of the Desert and "Sherlock, Jr." to be shown 12/1/73 
Univers ity of Iowa-#268 Wrestling Exp, Entry fee for Iowa 
Invitational Wrestling Tournament 
Prank Pal umbo-ii:251 .Athletic Exp. /Pc?.l umbo f Balance owed on 
meals 11/27/73 and scorer and timer for game 11/30/73 
Pa rker Publishing Coo-#253 Athletic Exp./Hartje, Baseball 
Coaching Te:xt 
Deputy Paul Nickoley-#260 Student Activity Exp., Services 
rendered Turkey Day, November 24, 1973 
Deputy Bob Knicl-#260 Student Activity Exp./Services 
rendered Turkey Day, November 24, 1973 

$ t!2.00 
7.83 

520.00 

311.25 

103.20 

45.00 

298.00 
30.00 

20.00 

20.00 

96.00 

21.,00 

20.66 

9ol9 

7.00 

7.00 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BUDGET REPORT DECEMBER 31, 1973 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 
Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Ex2enditures To Oa.te To Date Th1s Mo. Budget UnexQended Unencumbered 
DIVISIO� OF BUSl�ESS SALARIES 2 7.2 5 7.62 2 7.25 7.62 2 2.B 46.18 4.4 11.4 tJ 91,6 60.CO 6 4.4 02.33 6 t�.4 02.3 j 
DIV Of BUS CO�TR SERV 1.0 4 2.85 1.042.85 1.0 4 2.85 .oo 2050.CO 1.0 07 .15 1.0 07 .15 
DIV OF BUS SUPPL I ES 7 9Q.82 7 90.82 606.2u 184.56 3.4 oo.co 2.6 09.18 7.609.ld 
D I V OF BUS OPE"" LAB SUPPLiES 1.407.15 1.4 07.15 1.396.15 11.00 5, 7 oo.oo �.2 92.85 4.2 9 /..85 
DIV OF BUS CO\Jf & tvEETl�GS 239.ao 2 39.80 ? 39.80 .oo 1.2 oo.co 9 60.20 960.20 
DIV OF AGRIC SALARIES 3.613.04 3.b 13.C4 2.9 95.72 617.32 14.7 25.00 11.1 11.96 11.111.9 6 
D ! V OF AGR IC CO�TR SERV .co .co 2 00 .co / oo.oo ? oo.oo 
DIV OF AGRiC SUPPLaES 14 7.45 14 7.45 13 7.04 1 ().41 2250.CO ?.102.55 2.1 02.55 
o'v O F  AGRIC CONF & MEET;NGS 189.4 7 18 9.4 7 t 89.4 7 .oo 7 oo.co 510.53 510.53 
DIV OF 11\JOUS EDUC SALARIES 14.5 29.33 14.5 29.3d 11.9 90.69 2.5 38.69 58.150.CO 43.620.62 4 3.6 20.62 
OiV Of INDUS EDUC CO�TR SERV .co .oo 6 oo.co 6 00.CO 6 oo.co 
DIV OF I �DUS EDUC SUPPLIES 1.062.51 1.067.51 8 90.15 1 72.36 5.ooo.oo 3.0 3 7 .4·� 3. C) 3 7.4 ·) 
DIV OF 11\JOUS EDUC CO'.\IF & �ETl"'-JGS /54.69 254.69 190.85 63.84 3 oo.co Lt 5.31 l15.31 
DIV OF SOC SCI SALARIES 30.'.:-7556 30.5 75.50 25.3 33.3 7 5.742.1� 106. 7 25.00 7 6.149.44 7 6.149.44 

DIV OF SOC SCI OFC SALARIES . ?.4 7 9.20 /.4 7 9.20 2.7 31.2tl 247.92 :>. 9 50.CO 3.4 70.80 3.4 70.LlO 

DIV OF soc SCI co�TR SERV .co .oo 1 oo.co 1 00 .GO 1 oo.co 

DIV OF SOC SCI SUPPL I ES 837.20 8 37 .20 7 36 .79 100.41 2.0 oo.co 1.1 6 ?.80 1.162.80 

DIV OF SOC SCI CO\JF & MEETINGS 355.74 355.74 47.26 3 08.48 6 50.CO /. 9 4.26 / 94.26 

LAW E�F & FIRE SCI SALARIES 2.:; 9 7 .16 2.897.lo 7.4 02.56 494.60 11.8 oo.co ti. 9 02.84 ts. 9 02.84 

LAW ENF & FIRE SCI CO\JTR SERV .co .oo 1 oo.co 1 oo.co 1 oo.co 

LAW ENf & FIRE set SUPPLIES 973.bl <) 73.61 963.30 1 f).31 3.0 oo.co 7.0 26.39 2.0 26.3) 

LAW E� & FIRE SCI CO\IF & MEE Tl \IGS 25.CO 25.00 2'5.00 .oo 1 oo.co 75.CO 75.CO 

DIV O F  HUMA�ITIES SALARIES 54.0 30.34 5 4.030.34 44.785.81 Y.744.53 190.2 25.CO 136.194.66 t 3 o.194.oo 

DIV Of HUMA�ITIES OFC SALARIES 2.1 74.65 2.1 24.65 1.8 76.73 247.92 �.9 50.CO 3.B 25.35 3.8 25.35 

DIV OF HUMA'\Jt TI ES CO\ITR SERV .co .co 1 oo.co 1 oo.co 1 oo.oo 

DIV Of HUMA\JITIES SUPPLIES 15 45.06 1.5 4 '3 .06 1.520.61 2 4.45 3.200.co 1.654.94 1.654.94 

DIV OF HUMA\JITIES CO\JF & MEETl\JGS 177.78 1 77.78 1 77.78 .co 8 50.CO 6 7 7..22 6 77. .22 

ART DEPT CO�TR SERV .co .co 1 oo.oo 1 oo.oo 1 co.co 

ART DEPT SUPPLIES 24.74 24.74 20.58 4 . 16 2 oo.co 1 75.26 1 75.26 

ART DEPT CO�F & MEETl�GS 31.CO 31.00 31.00 .co 1 oo.co 69.CO 69.CO 

MUSIC DEPT CO�TR SERV 9 0.CO 90.CO 90.CO .co 6 oo.co 510.CO 510.00 

MUS IC DEPT SUPPL t ES 1.101.5d 1.101.5 d 1.071.27 30.31 1. 2 oo.oo 9 8.4 2 9 8 .42 

DIV OF HUMA�iT!ES MUSIC DEPT CO�F & MEETGS .00 .co 2 oo.co 2 00.GO 7 oo.oo 

OlV OF MATH SC\ SALARIES 2Y.997.30 /Y.997.30 74.9 42 .07 ?.055.23 111.6 75.00 8 l.l 77.70 81,6 77.70 

D'v oF MATH SC I CO\lTR SERV 5 g.5o 50.50 50.50 boo.co 5 4 9 .50 5 4 9.50 

DIV OF MATH SCI SUPPL I ES 3.8 0 .82 3.8 08.82 3. 7 6 6.09 4 7..73 7.3 oo.oo 3.4<)1.18 3.4 91.18 
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Account 

DIV OF MATH SCi CO'\JF & MEETl�GS 
DIV OF MATH SCI BUS TRIP 
DIV OF HEAL TH set
DIV OF HEALT H  SCI 
DI V OF HE AL T H  SC I

DIV OF HEALTH SCI

SALARIES 
OFC SALARIES 
CO:>.JTR SERV 
SUPPL !ES 

NUR.S i \IG CAPITA Tl 01\J GRA"JT 
DIV OF HEALTH SC� CO"IF & MEET! '4GS 
DIV OF PHYS EDUC SALARIES 
DIV OF PHYS EDUC SUPPLIES 
DIV OF PHYS EDUC CO�F & MEETl�GS 
f�STR ADMi� SALARIES 
PART TIME OVERLOAD SALARIES 
SUMMER. SESSIO� SALARIES 
l�STR ADMI� SECR SALARIES 
l�STR FED WORK STUDY/BU\lCH 
l\ISTR FED WORK STUDY/RtCE 
l�STR AOM IN CO\ITR SERV-BU\ICH 
f\ISTR AOMI� CO�TR SERV-Rf CE 
WORKROOM CO�TR SERV 
U�ALLOCATED CO�TR SERV 
l�STR ADMI� OFC SUPPLIES/BU�CH 
t�STR AOMI� SUPPLIES/RICE 
WORKROOM SUPPLIES 
l�STITUTIO�AL COMMITTEES SUPPLIES 
TUITIO� REIMBURSEME�T 
l�STR AOMI� co�r & MEETt�GS/BU�CH 
l�STR ADMI� CO�F & MEETl�GS-RICE 
DEVELOPMENTAL PROGRAM OONTR SERV 
DEV PROGRAM SUPPLIES 
DEV PROGRAM CO�f & MEETl'.'-OS 
LEAR�l�G RES PROF SALARIES 
LEAR'\11\IG RES SECR SALARIES 
LEARt"l"JG RES FED WORK STUDY 
LEARNl�G RES CO�TR SERV 
LE ARN I \JG RES S lP PL I ES
LIBRARY BOOKS . 

LEARNING RES CONF & MEETl�GS 

Total 
Expenditures 

2 06.11 

3.50 0 .00 
4 Y. 3 9 5.20 

7.13 7.50 

3.034.45 
1.0 /().98 

383.41 
11.353.33 

756.52 
85 . 30 

1 �. 3 3 3 .30 
17. 627.
60.5 91.84 
10131.30 

?.5 5 9.40 
?.487.20 

9 0 7.6 0 
711.2 7 
1 01.36 
?2'3.46 
6 87.04 

24.12 
71 7.50 

73.20 
43.39 

44 3.53 
197.86 

17.189. 54 
7.4 4 6.21 
1.860.00 

8.126.51 
Y,758.27 

5 9. C O

Prev. Mo. 
To Date To Date 

2 06.11 71.90 
3.5 oo.oo 3.5 oo.oo 

4\/.395.20 4 3.127.92 
2.13 7.50 1. 9 23.75 

.oo 
3.0 3 4.45 7 98.05 
1.0 20.93 1.010.98 

38 8 .41 3 5 5.81 
11.35 3.3J ':1. 39 9.41 

75652 6 34.b2 
8 5.30 85.30 

1ts.33 3.30 lb.499.97 
17.62 7.50 16.9 5 7.50 
60.5 91.84 60.5 91.84 
10131.30 Y.118.17 

2.5 5 9.40 2.191.CO 
2.487.20 2.2 21.60 

.oo 
.co 

9 07.60 9 0 7.60 
211.27 92.82 
1 0 1 .36 9 2.3 4 
2 25.46 188.35 
687.C4 3 71.14 

2 '-'·l?. 16.98 

717.50 717.50 

73.20 7.8.15 
43.39 43.39 

.oo 
4 43.53 414.78 
19 7.8b 102.so 

17.189.54 15.2 36.41 
7,446 .21 b.738.08 
1.8 6 o.oo 1.6 23.20 

.co 
�126.51 7,3 3 7.43 
Y. 7 5 8.27 tj. 9 25.45 

59.CQ

This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

134.21 4 00.GO 193.89 193.89 
.co 3.5 oo.co .co .co 

6.26 7.28 1 3b.3 85.CO e ts.9 a 9.so 8 �. 9 8 9. 8 0 
21 3.75 �.1 3 o.oo 7.992.50 ?.9 92.50 

.oo 150.CO 150.00 150.00 
7.2 3 6.40 3. 7 so.co 715.55 7 15.55 

10.00 1?.087.CO 14.0 6 6.C2 14.0 b6.C2 
3/.60 1.0 oo.co b .11.5 9 61159 

1.953.97 4 6.5 25.CO 3 5.1 71.62 3 5.1 71.62 
1 21.90 2.6 20.00 1.8 63.4B 1.e 63.48

.oo 2 oo.co 114.7 0 114.70 
1.8 33. 3 3  4 4.0 oo.co 2 ':J.6 b 6.7 0 2 £;),b 6 6.7 0 

6 75.00 6?.0 co.co 4 7,3 72.50 4 7.3 72.50

.co 61.0 00.GO 4 08.16 4 03.16 

1.0 13.13 2 4.315.CO 14.183.70 14.183.70 
368.40 6,663.00 4.1 03.60 4.103.60 
265.60 5.9 22.00 3.434.80 3.4 3 4.80 

.co 50.CO 50 .00 50.00 

.en 50.CO 5 0 .CO 5 0.00 

9 75.CO 67.40 67.40 

118.45 1.9 25.00 1.71 3.73 1.713.73 

9.02 100.00 598.64 598.64 

3 7.11 1.0 oo.oo 7 7 4.54 7 7 4.54 

315 . 90 1.0 oo.co 312.96 312.96 

7.14 250.CO 7. 25.8 3 2 25.8d 

.co 6.0 oo.co 5.282.50 �.282.50 

45.05 4 oo.co 326.80 326.80 

.co 5 75.00 5 31.61 531.61 

.r.n ?On.GO 200.co ? no.no 

2LJ.75 7JO.UO 2:::6.4i 2&6.47 

95.06 l• co.co ? 02.14 2 02.14 

4 6.8 75.CO 2Y.685.4b 2�.685.46 1.953.13 
Y.668.79 Y.868.79 7 08.13 17,315.0 0 

7.560.CO 2 36.80 4.4 20.00 2.5 &0.00 

1.2 00.GO 1.2 oo.co .oo 1.2 oo.oo 
1. 8 73. 4 9 1.8 73.4 � 7 8 9.08 10.0 oo.oo 

8 32.82 21.000.co 17.241.73 17.24 t.73 

59.00 2 co.co 141.00 141.00 



Account 

ADM & RECORDS SALARIES 

ADM & RECORDS SECR SALARIES 
ADM & RECORDS FED WORK STtDY 
ADM & RECORDS SUPPL1ES 
REG OFC CO\Jf & MEETl�GS 
COU\JSEL I NG SAL ARI ES 
COLNSELl�G SECR S ALARIES 
HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES 
f t'\I AIDS PRCF SALARIES 
Fl� AIDS SECR SALARIES 
VETERA�S GRA�T PROGRAM SAtf,rt I ES 
VETERA�S GRA�T CO�TR �rtV 
VETERA�S GRA�T SUPPLIES 
VETERA�S GRA�T CO�F & MEETl:'llGS 
VETERA�S GRA�T EQUIPMENT 
STUOE\IT SERV ADMI°" SALARIES 
STLDE:-..!T SERV SECR SALARIES 
STUOE\JT SERV FED WORK STUDY 
STUDE�T SERV CO\JTR SERV 
STUDE�T SERV AOMtN SUPPLIES 
SPECt AL STUJE"'JT RECRUI T ME\lT 
COMME\JCEM E\JT 
STUOE�T SERV ADM!� CO'\f" & tJEETt�GS 
PUBLIC SERV ADMl\l S ALARIES 
PUBLIC SERV I \ISTR SALA RIES 
COMMU\J! TY SERV COOR Dl�ATOR 
PUB SERV 5�1PPL I ES 
PUB SERV CO\JF � MEETl\JGS 
DATA PROC PROF sn:_ARIES 
DATA- PROO \JON ACADE� SALARIES 
DATA PROC FED WORK STIJ]V 
DATA PROC SUPPLIES 
DATA PROC CO�F & MEET l\JGS 
DATA PROC EQu:P P.E�TAL 
MA l'JT PROF SALARIES 
SERVI CE STAFF SAL ARIES 
MAl'JT FED WORK STUDY 
MAI \JT FED WORK STLOY MATRD\JS 

Total 
Expenditures To Date 

12.866.70 12.866.70 

Y,3 54.4 7 l.J.354.'>"':' 
1.5 8 7.20 l.'.::.> � ·1.20 

412.99 4 1 /..99 
.oo 

31.7 49.�0 31.7 49.20 

?� �3.91 2.093.91 
18.10 18.10 

6.,9 7 9.20 6.979.20 
2.510.39 2.510.39 
2.450.00 24 50.00 

.c o  
91.55 91.55 

2a1.9o 28t.9d 
355.50 355.50 

a 750.00 � 750 .0 0  
?. 3 66.62 7.3 66.62 

7.518.17 7.5 18.1 7 
.oo 

1.307.51 1.3 07.51 
154.35 154 .35 

69.68 69.68 
6 7Q.84 6 70.84 

1. 7 oo.co 1.7 oo.co 

3. 3 08 .00 3.3 08.CO 
.co 

289·.0b ?.8 9.06 

702.10 202.10 
12.9 06.20 12906.20 

5.247.90 �.2 4 7.90 
1.0 75.20 1.0 75.20 

5 41.26 '.; 41.26 

21 0 . 90 21 o.�� 
lti i /':) "J. (;iJ 2L , ]Y ::>. 60 

?.931.50 5.937.50 
8 ()_ 7 57 .15 8 0. 7 57. . 1 5  

7,471L.l1 7.4 7 4.11 
3.657 • .V6 3.o 5 7.C6 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date This Mo. Budget 

J. 1.5 8 O.C3 1.2 86.6 7 30.880.00 
l:l,4 7 4.8 9 8 7 9.5 8 21.11 o.oo 

1.4 82.40 1 04·.so 2.5 20 .00 
342.61 70.38 20 oo.oo 

.oo 3 50.CO 
2 b.4 4 8.7 0 3.300.42 7 7,860.CO 

1.8 7'3.70 2 20.21 �.285.00 
18.10 .oo 3 oo.co . 

6.7. 81.26 697.92 10.750.CO 

7.216.13 2 94 .26 �5 30.CO 

2.1 oo.oo 35 0 .00 7.0 oo.co 

.oo 7.00.00 
91.55 .oo 1.2 23.00 

244.28 37.70 1.0 oo.co 

3 55.50 .oo 1.0 oo.co 

7.8 75.00 8 75.00 21.0 oo.oo 

2.121.41 245.21 5,885.00 
6.953.77 5 6 4.40 1?.665.CO 

.oo /. 25.00 

1.0 05.03 3 0 7-.48 5,7 oo.co 

15�.35 .oo 2.150.CO 
69.68 .oo 7.5 oo.co 

5 25.07 145.77 2.5 '.5 o.co 

1.0 2'3.00 6 75.00 3.5 oo.co 

1.500.00 1.8 08.00 :s�.o oo.oo 

.oo 4,5 oo.co 

255.05 34.01 5 oo.co 

133.80 6 8.30 500.CO 
11.615.58 1.2 9 0.62 30. 9 75.CO

4.7 23.11 524.79 12.5 95.CO 

96 7.20 1 08.00 2.78'5..CO 

5 3 t.64 9.62 3.30 0 .CO 
151.60 59.30 5 oo.oo 

??.927.50 .3.356,,lG 4 7.9 oo.oo 

:.>.:: 4 3.75 593.75 14.4 50.CO 

7 2.'j 6 5.2 �- 8.186.34 210.4 so.co 

b.735.9 b 7 38.15 3 0. 5 85 .00 

3.382.15 2 7 4.91 

Unex(!ended Unencumbered 

18.013.3 0  
11.7 55.53 

9 32.80 
1.5 8 7 .01 

350.00 
4 0.11 o.ao 

3.l 91.C9 
281.90 

�. 770.80 
3.0 19.61 

4.550.00 
2 00.00 

1.131.45 
718.C2 
6 44.50 

1 2.2 5 0.00 
3.518.3d 
5.14 6.83 

225.00 
4.3 92.49 
1.9 95.65 
2.4 30.32 
1.8 79.16 

1.8 oo.co 
31.6 92.00 

4.5 oo.co 
210 .9 4 
297 .90 

t 8.0 6 8.80 
7.3 4 7 .10 
1.7 0 9.30 
'l.158.7 4 

289.10 
211)106.4!: 

b.� 12.50 
1 2 \1. 7 2 7 .8 5 

2 3.1 lQ.8.;} 
3.G 57.06 3

18.013.30 

11.755.53 
g 32.80 

1.587.01 
350 .0 0  

4 0.11 o.so

3.191.09 
281 .90 

"· 11 o.ao 
3.0 19.61 

4,550.00 
2 oo.co 

1.131 .45 
7 18.0 2 
6 4 4.50 

1 2.250.00 
3.518.33 
5�146.83 

22�.oo 
4.392.4� 

1.995.65 

2.4 30.32 

1.8 7 9.1 b 
1.8 oo.co 

31.692.00 
4.5 oo.co 

210.94 
29 7.90 

18.0 6 8. 80 
7.3 4 7.10 
1. 7 09.80
7..758.74 

20 9.lo
21�1J6.I.'.� 
ts.? 12.::>o 

12�. 7 27.85 
2 3.119.89 

3,6 5 .06 CR 



Account 

GAS 

TELEPHO\JE 

PRESIOE�TS SALARY 

PRES SECR S ALARY 

PRES OF C CO\ffR SE RV 

PRES OFC SUPPLIES 

PRES OFC C O\JF & MEETI \JGS 

PRES VEHICL E  EXPE�SE 

SPEC I 1'.L AFF A! RS 

BUS OFC AOMI� SALARIES 

BUS OFC PROF SALARIES 

BUS OFC SECR SALARIES 

BUS OFC FED WORK STUDY 

BUS OFC CO\ITR SERV 

BUS OFC SUPPLIES 

BUS ore CO�F & MEETl'\JGS 

PUBLtC RELA .4JJMt\I SALARIES 

PUBLIC RELA SECR SALARIES 

PUBLIC REL A SUPPL I ES & ADS 
PUBLIC RELA CO\IF & MEETl\IGS 

AlDITl\IG & LEGAL 

ELECTIO"IS 
BOARD CO\lf & MEETl�GS 

GROUP MEDICAL & LIFE l\IS 
I \JSTi.'TUT! O\IAL CO\ITR SE RV l.NALLOCATID 

FACULTY ASS\J SUPPL t ES 

POSTAGE 
PUBL I CATHNS & DU ES 
ADVERTI SI \JG 

RECRUI TME'\JT 
GE\IERAL l�SURA\ICE. 
CAP! TAL OUTLAY 
TUITIO\I CHARGE BACK 
CO\lTi\JGE'\ICIES 

Total 
Expenditures 

13.1 7 1 .52 
7.5 28.74 

1 2.5 oo.oo 
7.5 33.32 

58 6.29 
851.29 
345.65 
307..33 

11.4 58.30 
7.081.30 

16.398.3'3 
l. 5 7. 4.80 
1.284.95 

3 86 .2 1  <> 
. 5 35.91 

6.8 31.22 
7.365.34 
7.3 26.11 

74. 15
6.789.93 

92.40 
6 77.66 

'j.,7 42.24 
862.4 7 

39.31 
3.3 22.20 
1.669.40 

2 01.27 

11.658.00 
1.770.00 
2.525.14 

To Date 

13.1 71.52 

7.5 28.7 4 
12.500.CO 

7.3 33.32 

.oo 
586.29 
851.29 
345.65 
302.31 

11.4 58.30 
7.083.30 

16.3 9 8.3') 

1.521 ... 80 
1.28 4.95 

3 8 6 . 21 CR 
5 3 5.91 

6.8 31.22 
7:3 &5.34 
7.326.11 

74.15 
6.789.93 

92.40 
6 77.66 

�. 7 42.24 
eo2.41 

39.31 
3.322.20 

1.669.40 
? 01.2 7 

�oo 
11.658.00 

1.770.00 
2.5 25.14 

.oo 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

11.0 19.96 
5.889.Cl 

11.750.CO 
7.? 08.32 

557.26 
g 7 8. 2 8 
345.65 
255.83 

10.312.4 7 
6. 3 7 4 . 9 7

14.7 90.14 
1.3 7 8 .40 
l.2 8 4.95

866.56 <> 
4 75.08 

6. l 4tLC9
2.128.67 
b,354.7� 

7 4.15 
b,739.93 

92.40 
473.4·� 

13.2 5 Q.88 
8 0 6 .22 

33.33 
2.250.36 
1, 6 6 9.40 

196. 87 

11.£>58.CO 
1.77 o.co 
1.809.02 

This Mo. 

2.151.56 

1.6 39.73 

1.250.CO 
3 25.00 

.oo 
29.03 

1 26.9 -� �q 
.co 

46.50 
1.14 5.83 

7 08 .33 
1.6 08.25. 

146.40 
.oo 

480.35 
60.83 

683.13 
7.36.b7 
971.33 

.oo 
5 0.00 

.oo 
2 04.l 7 

:'5.5 08.6 4 CR 
56.25 

5.93 
1.0 71 .8 4 

.oo 
4.40 

.00 

.oo 
.co 

7 16.12 
.co 

Budget 

5 2.0 oo.co 

1 �.o oo.oo 
2tl.O 00.GO 

7.8 oo.co 
1 75.00 

1. 5 oo.co 
1.8 co.co 

1.0 oo.co 
1.0 00.GO 

2 7.5 0 o.co 
1 7.0 co.co 
4�.4 90.CO 

4.6 9 o.co 
1. 7 oo.oo 
6.0 25.CO 
1.3 oo.co 

10.3 95.00 
�.6 8 o.oo 

2 7.5 oo.co 
5 oo.oo 

8.0 oo.co 
2.000.00 

soo.co 
23.000.CO 

1.6 75.CO 
200.co 

�.5'.:iO.CO 
3. 2 oo.oo 

5 oo.co 
1.0 oo.co 

14.0 oo.co 
13.6 oo.co 
1 �.o oo.co 
2o.11 a.co 

Unexpended 

38.8 2 8 .48 

11.4 71.26 
1 5.5 oo.oo 

�.266.68 
1 75.CO 
913.71 
948.71 
654.35 
69 7.6 7 

16.0 41.70 
Y, 916.70

33.091.61 
3.165.20 

. 415.05 
6,411.21 

7 6 4 .09 
'}, 5 6 3.7 8 
3.311 .. . 66 

1:>.173.8 9 
4 25.85 

1.210.07 
1.9 07.60 

122.34 
13.257.76 

8 12.53 
1 60.6 9 

�.2 27.80 
1.5 30 .60 

29 8.73 
1.0 00.00 
7.3 4 2.00 

11.8 30.00 
12.4 7 4.8 6 
20. 7 7 o.oo

Unencumbered 

3ti.828.43 

1 1.4 7 1.26 
1 5.5 oo.co 

:>.2 66.68 
1 75.00 
913.71 
g 4 8 .71 

654.35 
b 97.6 7 

16.0l•1.70 
':I, 9 16.7 0

3 3.0 91.61 
3.16 5.20 

4 15.05 
6.411.21 

7 64.09 
':*, 563.7 a 
:S.314.66 

15.173.8 9 
l1 25.85 

1. 2 1 o .o7 
1.9 07.60 

122.34 
13.257.76 

812.53 
160.69 

:>.2 27 . 8 0 
1.530.60 

298.73 

1.0 oo.co 
7.3 4 2.00 

11.8 3 o.co 
1 2.47 4.86 
20. 7 70.00 

------------------------·--------�--�-,-----

7ou ,oE>9. u9 hs6,b8Y.U9 699,647.01 s1 ,042 .oa z , .. 04, 145 .oo 1 397 455 91JJ;) , t • 1,397 ,455.91 



-BUILDING FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Account Ex�enditures To Date To Date 

MAl�T CONTR SERV 6. <) 6 3 .61 o.963.61 6,4 92.5'� 

MAll\IT SUPPLIES 6.4 7 9.44 6.479.44 5.651.68 
KITCHEN SUPPLIES 700.58 7 00.58 7 00.58 
MAl�T CO�F & MEETINGS 4 39.65 4 39.65 4 39.65 
ELECTRICITY 21.7 87. .2J 21.2 8 2.2J 21.2 7 4.39 
REt..3TPL 186.00 186.00 138.CO 
SERVI CE EQUI PME!\JT .co 
GROUP MEDICAL & L;FE INS 2.183.91 2.183.91 7. CJ 02 .11

38.7 35.4 7 T 3 8. /. 3 'j .4 7 T 3 7,5 9 9.CO T 

BOND & INTEREST #1 

DEBT PR I NC i PAL RE Tl REME\IT 200.000.00 2no 0 oo .co 2 0 0.1') 0 f) .0 0 
f l\ITEREST 5 �.2 25.CO 5 !),2 25.CO 5 �.225.00 
OTHER CHARGES 1 55.62 155.62 155.62 

25 ?.3 80.62 T 25?.380.62 T 25 �.3 80.62 T 

BOND & INTEREST #2 

DEBT PRl�CIPAL RETI REME\fT .Oo 
I \ITEREST 2 2.966.34 / 2.r) 66.34 72.9 66.34 

OTHER CH ARGE S .oo 

2 2.)66.34 T 7. 2. <) 6 6 .3 4 T 2 2.066.34 T 

This Mo. 

4 71.02 

827.76 

.oo 

.oo 
7.89 

48.CO 

.oo 
7 18 .20 CR 

636.4 7 T 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

·.co r 

.oo 

.oo 

.co 

.00 T 

Budget 

15.0 oo.oo 

4 ':!, 5 0 0 .c 0 
3.0 oo.oo 
1.0 00.GO 

81.5 oo.co 

1.5 oo.co 
�4 00.GO 

6.0 oo.co 

16 �.9 00.00 T 

200.0 oo.co 
1Ob.7 50.00 

350.00 

30 7.1 CO.GOT 

75.0 oo.oo 
32.66 7.CO 

5 83.CO 

1 0 8. 2 5 0 .C 0 T 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

8.0 36.39 t:S.O 36.39 

4 3.020.56 4 3.0 2 0.56 
2.2 9 9.42 2.2 99.42 

560.35 56 0.35 
607.17.72 6 0.21 7.72 

1.314 .00 1.3 l '•.co 
l:i.4 00.00 ti. 4 0 o.co 
3.816.C9 3.816.09 

12 7,G 6 4.5 3 T 127,664.531 

.co .oo 
51.5 25.CO 51.5 25.00 

19 4.38 194.38 

51.719.38 T 51,7 19.38 T 

7 5.0 oo.oo 7 5.0 oo.oo 
9. 7 00.66 'J, 7 00.66 

5 8 3.CO 5 a 3.oo 

f, 5.2 8 3.6 6 T 8 !>,2 8 3.66 T 



SITE ANO CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Account 

S1TE I MPROVEME?\IT 

HOLDING PO\JD 
WELDING LAB 
BUI LOI \IG IMPROVE�NTS 
OFF I CE EQUI PME�T 
INSTR EQ.UI PME"JT 
SERVICE EQ.UIPME�T 
OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 
BUS DEPT SECRETARIAL 
BUSl"JESS MARKETING & M�GMT 

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS 
HUMAN SE RV I CE S 
LAW E"-JFORCEME\JT 
LIBRARY GE\IERAL 

·Total Prev. Mo. 
Ex�enditures To Date To Date 

3 2.3 98.58 3 2.398.5::; 3 2.398.58 

242.C6 7 42.0u 2 4 2.06 
1.692.94 1.692.94 1,692.94 

.oo 

.oo 
38 .40 38.40 38.40 

.oo 
4.2 98.38 4.298.3 3 4.253.33 

7. 4.3 24.30 2 4.3 24.30 7 4.143.70 

4. 303.56 4.303.50 850.23 

6 44.55 644 .55 240.55 

2.3 28.30 2,3 2d.30 1.4 81.60 

10.466.50 10,4 66.50 7.96 2.55 

l.4 7 7.bd 1.4 77.od 1.4 7 7.6d 

L 2. 2 1 5 .2 5 T 8 2. 2 1 5 .25 T 7 4. 7 8 1.6 7 T 

This Mo. Budget Unex�ended Unencumbered 

.oo 10.0 oo.co 2 2.3 9 8.5 8 :3 2 2.3 9 8.58 CR 

.oo 75.0 oo.co 7 4.75 7.94 7 4.757.94 
1,692.94 \R 1.692.94 CR 

.oo 25.0 oo.co 2�.000.co '2?.0 oo.co 

.co 10.0 oo.co 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 oo.oo 

.oo 10.0 oo.oo ':1,961.60 Y, 961.60 

.oo 10.0 00.00 10.0 oo.co 10.0 oo.oo 
45.00 10.0 oo.co 5.701.62 5.7 01.62 

180.60 2 4,3 2 4.30 rR 2 4.3 24 .30 CR 

3.453.33 4.303.56 q� 4.3 03.56 CR 

4 04.CO 6 44.55 :.E 64Li.55CR 

846.70 2.3 28.30 r.� 2.328.30 CR 

2.5 03.95 10.4 66.50 �B 10.4 6 6.50 CR 

.oo 1.4 77.b8 CB 1.4 77.68 CR 

7,433.5dT 150.000.COT 67.784.75T 6 7,7 84.75 T 



REVENUE REPORT . 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 
Total Prev. ·Mo. 

Account Receiets To Date To Date 

1972 TAXES 533.590.41 533.590.41 40 2.258.12 
BACK TAXES 1.8 b 2.9t1 1.862.9'� 1.5 70.20 
CHARGE BACK REVE \IL£ 1 0.615.88 10.615.88 10.615.83 
STATE APPORT SU\rWER 1973 5 3.3 9 3.52 5 3.393.52 

STATE APPORT FALL 1973 .c o  
STAT E APPORT SPR!NG 1974 .oo 
IJCB voe G RA�T 3.6 70.00 3.o 7 o.co 
IJCB COM\4 EDUC GRANT 3.4 62.CO 3.4 62.00 3.4 62.00 
voe TECH EDUC 28.268.00 2 8. 268.CO 2a:?68.CO 

HEW Tl TLE p .co 
FEDERAL WORK STUDY 2 4.isu.71.J 7.4.o86.79 1 '1.905.17 

VETERA�S COST Of l�STR PAYME'JT .oo 

�URSl�G CAPITATION GRA�T .oo 

TUITiO� SUMWC:R 1973 3 6.4 31.69 )6,4 3 1.6� 3 0.4 31.69 

TUITiOW FALL 1973 50.000.00 50.0 oo.co 

TUITIO'\J SPRl'\JG 1974 .co 

GRADUATI O'\J FEES 130.00 130.00 130.00 
TRANSCRIPT FEES 269.CO 269.CO 228.00 

APPltCATIO� FEES 20.co 20.00 20.00 

l '\JTE RE ST 01\1 i \lVESTME\J TS 17.3 35.76 12.335.7 6 11.550.00 

OTHER RE VE'\JUE 410.3 7 410.37 338.62 

DATA PROC REVENUE 116.10 116.10 116.10 
--·�-

75 '-:J, 2 6 7...46 T 7 51.J, 2 6 2 .4 b T 51 4.8 9 3.7 d T

BUILDING FUND 

1972 TAXES 13 3.3 9 7 .o •) 1 ) 3. 3 9 7 .c •) 100. 5 64.15 

BACK TAXES 465.73 46 5.73 397.5 5 

11\JTEREST ON I \IVE·s TMEl\JTS .oo 

Ml SC REVE "JUE 8.317.53 t;.31 753 5.9 4 7.37 

14 2.180.35 T 1 4 7.1 8 0 .3 5 T 10 6,9 04.07 T 

This Mo. Budget 

131.3 32.29 52 2.144.CO 

292.74 
.oo 71.0 oo.co 

5 3.393.52 4 Y. 5 0 0 .C 0 

.co � 4 3.3 93.CO 

.oo 320.5 02.00 
3.6 7 o.oo 4 5.0 oo.co 

.oo 

.oo 5 7.7 50.CO 

.oo �.o oo.oo 
4,781.62 5 7.950.CO 

.oo l 0.4 23.CO 

.co 15. 0 87.CO 

.oo 3 0.0 oo.oo 

50.0 oo.oo 24 6.5 oo.oo 

.co 7. 2 <.J. 0 0 0 .c 0

.oo 
41.CO 500.00 

.oo 
7 85.76 1 tl.5 oo.co 

71.75 21 oo.oo 

.oo 

Unex�ended 

1 1. 4 4 o .4 1 r_g 
1.B62.94 r-n 

6 0.384.12 
3.£ 9 3.52 c� 

34 3.3 95.CO 
320.502.CO 

41.3 30.CO 
3.4 62.00 CE 

29.482.00 
5.0 oo.co 

3 3.263.21 

1O,Lf23.00 
15.oB 1.00 

,, 31.td :s 
19 b.5 oo.co 
22�. 0 oo.co 

130.00 CR 

231.CO 
20.00 t'B 

6.164.24 
1.6 8 9.63 

116.10 �R 

Unencur.t>ered 

11.4 LJ 6.41 CR 

1.862.94 CR 

6 0.3 84.12 
3.893.52 CR 

34 3,395.00 
320.5 02.00 

41.3 30.00 
3.4 62.00 CR 

29.482.00 

5.0 oo.co 
3 3.263.21 
10.4 23.0Q 
15.0 87.CO 

4 31.69 CR 

19 0.5 oo.co 
229.600.00 

130.00 CR 

2 31.00 
20.00 CR 

6.1b4.24 
1,68 9.6 3 

116.10 CR 

24 4,3 6 o.bd T2.03 0. 9 51.GO Tl.27 l.L. 8 8.5 4 T 1.27 1,6 8 8.5 4 T 

3 2.3 32.94 13 0.5 36.CO 
73.18 

.oo 1 oo.co 
2.3 7 0.16 14.0 oo.co 

3 !J,2 7 6.26 T 1 L� 4. b 3 o .C 0 T 

2.8 6 1 .C9 :-3 
4 65.73 ·�3 
1 oo.oo 

5.682.47 

2.4 55.65 T 

2.86 l.C9 CR 

465.73CR 
1 oo.oo 

5.6 82.4 7 

2.4 55.65 T 



BOND AND INTEREST FUND 11

Total rrev. Mo. 
Account Receiets To Date To Date This Mo. Budget UnexQended Unencumberdd 

1972 TAXES 32 3.0 4 4.9j 3 2 3.0 4 li.9 J 24 3.5 34.12 7�.51 Q.86 316.5 90.CO 6,454.98"� 6,4 54.98 CR 

BACK TAXES 1.0 77. 96 1.0 77.96 9 0 9.64 168.32 1.077.96 rn 1.0 7 7.96 CR 

I \JTEREST O'J I \JVESTME�lS 6.6 44.25 6.64 4.25 6,644.25 7.5 oo.oo 8 55.75 855.75 

3 3 0. 7 6 7 .1 Y T 3 3 0; 7 6 7 .l 9 T 2 .!t 4. 4 4 3. 7 6 T 86.323.43T 3 2 4. 0 9 0 .C 0 T 6,6 7 7.19 CR 6.6 7 7.19 CR 
BOND AND INTEREST FUND 112

197� 7AXES 1 0 8.274.33 1 0 8.2 7 4.3d 81.6211.87 2 6.64 9.51 106.11 o.oo 7.164.38 rg 7.164.33 :R 

INTEREST 0\1 I �VESTt.E�TS .oo .co 1.5 co.co 1.5 oo.co 1.5 oo.co 

l 0 8.? 7 4 .3 ti T 108.7 7 4.38 T 81.6 24.8 7 T 2 6.6 LJ 9.51 T 1 0 7.610.COT 664.38 CR 664.38 CR 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

F AC I L t Tl E S RE VE '\JUE 20. 0 oo.oo 20.0 oo.oo 16. 0  oo.co 4.0 oo.oo 4 ao oo.co 28.0 oo.co 2�.o oo.oo 
I \JTE RE ST Of\J I '\I VE S TME \J TS 6.5 7 9.95 6.5 7 SL95 6.0 89.33 490.62 18.0 oo.co 11.4 20.05 11.4 20.05 

26.57 9.95T 20.579.95T 22.089.33 T 4,4 C) 0.62 T 6 6.0 00.CO T 39.4 20.05 T 39.4 20.C5 T 

WORKING.CASH FUND 

l�TEREST ON t�VESTM::�S 3. 0 0 1.74 3.001.74 3. 0 0 1.74 .oo 2.5 oo.oo 501.74:� 5 01.74 CR 

3.0 01 .74 T 3.0 0 1.74 T 3.0 0 1 .74 T .00 T 2.5 00.00 T 501.74 CR 5 01.74 CR 



I' 




